
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 113-0697 Name: Amendment No. 1, Small Design Contract - Byrens
Kim Design Works - Roosevelt Upper Roofing and
Mechanical Unit Project

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:4/24/2013 Facilities Committee

On agenda: Final action: 4/24/2013

Enactment date: 4/24/2013 13-0701Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Small Design Contract between District and
Byrens Kim Design Works, Oakland, CA, providing for change in Scope of Work, for the latter to
provide 1) preliminary air reading of the existing systems, new mechanical piping, control valves DDC
controls, related electrical work and fire alarm interconnections along with architectural coordination;
and 2) add Division of State Architect fees for quick submission in conjunction with the Roosevelt
Upper Roofing and Mechanical Unit Project, in an additional amount not to exceed $12,700.00,
increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from $16,200.00 to $28,900.00 and extending the
contract period of October 12, 2012 through October 1, 2013 to December 31, 2013. All other terms
and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 13-0697 Amendment No. 1, Small Design Contract - Byrens Kim Design Works - Roosevelt Upper
Roofing and Mechanical Unit Project

Contact: Timothy.White@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education4/24/2013 1 Pass

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/25/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

